

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7643/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 03/01/2001 in CMWP 5/01
of The State of Uttaranchal at Nainital)

U.P. POWER CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ASHA AGARWAL & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 15/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Anita Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Rita Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.K. Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J

.SP2

Learned counsel appearing fo the petitioner submits
that she has instructions to state that this matter has been
rendered infructuous. It is dismissed as infructuous.
Interim order is vacated.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master